1S PROHIBITED.

architecture, planning
and design

1045 East Atlantic Ave. Suite 303
Delray Beach, Florida 33483
TEL: 561—-276—6011

FAX: 561—-276—6129

48' DECORATIVE WHITE WOODEN PICKET (MIN.
ABOVYE GRADE) W/ 3'-2' x 4'-0" GATES. (NOTE:
ALL DECORATIVE GATES SHALL HAVE
SELF-CLOSING LATCHING LOCKING HARDWARE ¢

OFEN IN AN OUTWARD DIRECTION - VERIFY ISSUED FOR BUILDING
COLOR W/ BUILDER.
BIDS
PERMIT 11924
CONSTRUCTION

/ 2\ FENCE e FRONT + SIDE PERMETER s ————

CORNER OF SW SECOND STREET AND SE FIRST

@ AVENUE. N
VICINITY MAP /T
U

. IT I8 THE INTENT OF THE ARCHITECT THAT THIS
WORK. BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL REGUIREMENTS
OF THE BUILDING AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION ,
OVER THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCY. —) T —
ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL DO THEIR WORK IN 1,327
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND # (001, "~ $
REGULATIONS. . 3
PROPOSED VARIANCE FOR $IDE TARD FPOOL NOTE: ALL OVERHEAD UTILITY 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS a I Iy S I g ne& y
SETBACKS. (LOTS 35) SERVICES WILL BE UNDERGROUND IN AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO d - - e 9
REQUIRED: 12'-0" AS PER :, L.15(GX1) {IE COMPLIANCE WITH LDR SECTION &.18. COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT Co_ ..'...-'.
é REQUESTED: b'-4 §f ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND
SEE FLAT FOR . EXISTING CONDITIONS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO G E
z WEST SIDE AT IR EAST SIDE 10" x 10" SGHT EXISTING CONDITION 0OS
48' DECORATIVE UWHITE WOOD PICKET FENCE AREA = 4224 SF. A AREA = 4334 SF, TRIANGLE
(MIN. ABOVE GRADE) W/ 3'-2' x 4'-0" GATES, A A 4' PRIVACT WALL W/ %" 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLYTLOCATE AND BUILD
(NOTE: ALL DECORATIVE GATES SHALL -2-COATE SMOOTH 8TUCCO INTO THE WORK ALL INSERTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, ate 1 1 3
HAVE SELF-CLOSING LATCHING LOCKING I PAINTED FINISH . PLATES, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, HANGERS, SLAB . . J
HARDWARE 4 OFEN IN AN OUTWARD PR 124'-0" £ DEPRESSIONS AND PITCHES AS MAY BE REQUIRED
DIRECTION - VERIFY COLOR W/ BUILDER). A~ - ) T\ J , a __\ y TO ATTACH AND ACCOMMODATE OTHER WORK. . . 1 1
- =%+ ="= == == === === === === - === === === e = === .
N ‘QE \ ! \ / i 7 4. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOUN ON THE 1 7 o 1 7 ,3 2 —05 OO
. 8 o LN e 254y ) DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL
Y Ju hy . ® |T‘ . ® BE CONSTRUED TO APPLY TO ANT SIMILAR SITUATION
) 9 r R [ ‘ ‘ ‘ ¥ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Vs = ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT
» S il I [ ] i e — ! DETAIL 18 SHOUN. PROJECT TITLE
T T T 5. THESE DOCUMENTS, A8 INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE,
I O ,4,,,#,“&“1 fj'?fﬂrff[of,sﬂsﬁcfu“,(u,),AAL, Gl L S S B L S _ M ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT
— ‘ 5 \ ) == ail BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED M AG NO LI A
| g 273" g | 5 ! 2 == | el PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.
' POOL ‘ O e s | ST | —— |
£ | = | |
| B omrs § e Ll L | | PLACE
IR amin g s 1 | L i vor || |5 | o - AREA CALCULATIONS
! o | | | | 'z 5 ! Cog) ! ] TWO STORY DUPLEX (PER UNIT) L T 3
Elj | ! } it | ® I ! PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR AREA UNDER A/C 1192 S/F O
| 19 | | | 1 PROPOSED 2 CAR GARAGE 562 SF
3 ! i % PROPOSED ‘ S s ! 9 PROPOSED FRONT COVERED PORCH s oF
< ‘ ‘ 2-8TORY | ] T HEHAE . ——— ey T—
| COPNG ‘ ‘ | : o I & N 1w ED FIRST FL UNDER 1222 SF
137 6. SWINTON AVENLE Z . | | RESIDENCE | g I I 3
T | | | |
PARKING 9 | a A i | | l P Ao, : | il ! ! Z PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR UNDER A/C 1242 SF
5 eas | 1 % [
| | I } sy lorpl UL | r ?;.‘g b : ! g PROPOSED FRONT COVERED PORCH 148 &/F
| & I ‘ I LOT 3 } ; E TRIANGLE —— | - | =5
1 1 |
© x 1o on R d } AN | PREA = 8RS B | \ \: =T | 0 TOTAL FLOOR UNDER A/C 2434 OF
| I | - |
TRIANG] - INmm ‘ L ] = i §\%&' I - TOTAL FLOOR AREA PER UNIT
O T e N e S T RN WD) v e +HEA ———— 0 | . RAMP UP DRIVEWAY FOR (ENCLOSED SPACE + 50% OF GARAGE) 2715 SF
R ¥ i=ia IS ——— &, u Il 8 18T AVENUE
5 % \ PR T ey N &g 9 &'-e' I —=—=—— | TOTAL FLOOR AREA UNDER ROCF 3292 &/F
T % o | 4T 7 1 ! — ——— 'H_i-z | )/ (INCLUDES EXTERIOR COVERED PORCHES)
| | -Q | —_ £ ]
| | T ! I o e §
v . ! | | } ¥ I ) % ﬁ | TOTAL SITE AREA 8358 SfF |
3 S8-FHPE » ! | [ } } | = I__'_-:‘ _____ g | A TOTAL BLDG FOOTPRINT 3804 8fF
B o | § ! i } } 3 = Z TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = 3804 / 8358 = 455%
S | Tt | \ ) 0] 48' DECORATIVE WHITE -
§ L 9 g T | 9 | | | ) X /_ UooD PICKET FENCE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS V6 PERYIOUS AREA:
I} YRR 111 } \ ‘ 3 A L/ (MIN. ABOVE GRADE) A TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:
L },V N 8y @ 9 | } } | o %OB_E@KE'-@' GATES. (BUILDING FOOTRRINT, PAYERS, POOL ETC.) e23| SF
- ‘ H
/ ) é i } } } | g&m;{/vg GATES TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA (LANDSCAFING) 25 &F
f;mfﬂif%%gﬁ;gﬁfﬂfw 22 9'-1" - e'ot i 12'-2! 28'-1I! 28'-T ,:V &-0" :, &'-4' coPNG 5-14 -0t | D | eELF-cLosNG TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = ©22) 8358 = 122%
3000 PSl/ BROOM FINISH, 8CORE b'-2" . | ] : " | N | LATCHING LOGK='NC’EI TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA - 25 + 1542 (ARTIFICIAL TURF) / 8358 = 211%
O‘C'REIXPD ANSION JOD'NETEQ 20'-2" oc. W e | / ‘ ‘ £ [ FoOl 2 » xgﬁ’ﬁﬁ; OFEN N TOTAL PERVIOUS + IMPERVIOUS AREA 2267 + 622 = 8358 » 1DD%
. R e L e e T T T T e e Tt mrm—men e a1 + 1 ] + [ ] [ ]
2 S TOOL EDGES. L4 } " \ 1 ; &y | T ey SERe) § * A DIRECTION - VERIFY 150 & 156 SE 1ST AVE
&' : | | | N r -8 COLOR W/ BUILDER). (REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 25% - PROVIDED 86% OPEN SPACE + ARTIFICIAL TURF = 21.%)
e e 5 g | | | ML DELRAY BEACH, FL
1 - ) n | I I ) COPING T
o x 10 ST —— ot — — — L] LU TR T IR R R R R R SR FAR CALCULATIONS
——— - T'-&' SIDE INTERIOR SETBACK = Ex
TRIANGLE =4 0 - m = E Ty R TOTAL FLOOR AREA 6584 SF REVISIONS
x o i T ¥ ‘ ) T ‘ + ® ° TOTAL LOT AREA 8358 &/F
Q Bl ) 2 w01 2 POt oa 50" ol 5o ﬁ REVISED 5/22/23 A PER HPB.
= = . = = == FLOOR AREA RATIO = 6584 /8358 = 2719 COMMENTS:
Y = — AN E A
- C == -= == -= == == == = -= === -= == == —— s A REVISED 8/21/23 AS PER HPB. COMMENTE:
. Clgrﬁ l L geo % :‘, | Y PROPOSED SETBACKS:
REVISED I/6/23 AS PER HPB. COMMENTS:
REQUIRED PROPOSED PROPOSED A CREATED A WALKUWAY FOR FIRE
HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS A PROPOSED WAIVER LOT COVERAGE (LOTS 2-B) FRONT . zslﬁm{{? FLOIOII: S€ECOND FLOOR gﬁsfsgﬂem ACCESS INTO REAR
SPACE FOR GUEST PARKING REQUIRED: 2% 40 FER 43410 4 PRIVACY WALL W/ %" [PROPOSED VARIANCE FOR 8IDE YARD FOOL PROPOSED VARIANCE FOR FRONT TARD DR INTERIOR (NORTH) — ahgr "4 12770 335 3511 TO 39'-4
20'-0" x &'-0 : -2-COATS SMOOTH STUCCO SETBACKS. (LOTS 35) POOL SETBACK. (LOT 2-5) D RIOR (NOR -6 T-6 T-6
5 PAINTED FINISH REQUIRED: 12'-2" AS PER 46.15(GX1) REQUIRED: 25'-@' AS PER 4.3.4(K) SIDE INTERIOR (8OUTH)  T'-&' T T ﬁﬁf&%‘@ge,ﬁﬁﬁlgé%vmh ATIONS
REQUESTED: 8'-II" REQUESTED: 120'-8" P Y gt et et
REAR 12'-2 20'-6' TO 26'-6 26'-6' TO 32'-& TO MEET OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS.
2 ! ALLOWABLE HT. 35'-@" (MEAN ROOF HT. 27'-9' (MEAN ROCF HT.) 2ADJUSTED HARDSCAFE IN ORDER TO MEET OPEN
SPACE REQUIREMENTS - REDUCED MECH, EQUIF.
(ABOVE FBC - FREEBOARD / ELEVATION) BADS Foo DAVERS AN LA AT,
ZONING OSSHAD FL.OOD ZONE 'X /B\ KeyieED 004 A pER weB. corENTe,
CHANGED PVC FENCE TO WOODEN FENCE.
LIGHTING LEGEND: [\ reen o e reeuoe
CH, D L LAYOUT AND SIZES.
MANUFACTURER: 8PRING CITY REVISED 1/11/25 AS FER BUILDER:
8A *DLR-LED25-2G2-40-CR3-GRIB-HES ADDED WOOD ARBORS (MAX. HEIGHT AT 8'-2%),
REVISED 12/3/25 AS PER CITY COMMENTS:
B MANUFACTURER: KICHLER PROVIDED 'A8-BUILT'S' FOR FENCING
HARBOR ROW #421M@Z - 'OLDE BRONZE : REVISED DI/I4/26 A6 FER BUILDER:

REQUESTED VARIANCE FOR OFEN $PACE AND
WAIVER FOR ARTIFICIAL TURF.

m PROPOSED PLAN LOT 3 PROJECT RELIEF REQUEST TEMS: THIS DRAUING 16 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION,
IT HAS BEEN ISSUED FOR GOVERNMENTAL
REGUEST:
A100C SCALE : 1" = 10'-0" CODE SECTION REGUIREMENT [ PROFOSED REGUEST REVIEW AND/OR PRELIMINARY FRICING
VARIANCES ONLY.
SWIMMING POOLS
T|_FRONT TARD SETBACK | 434(K) - 25' o-&
A 3| 8IDE YARD SETBACK 46.5(GX1) - 12’ 8'-1I' FRONT POOL A FILE NUMBER
4| SIDE YARD eETBACK 4615(GXD - 12 5'-4 I/2'_REAR FOOL 109A100C
*SETBACKS MEASURED FROM THE PROPERTY LINE TO THE WATERS EDGE
A @ OPEN SPACE [ OFEN SPACE - 434(K) - 25% | 86%
PANAAN AN AN A A DRAWING TITLE
WAIVERS
5 |LOT COVERAGE LOT COVERAGE - 434(K) - 40%| 455%
& |VISUAL COMPATIBILITY LDR SECTION 45KEXTXA) 2.1 P R O PO S E D
REFER TO SHEET A202C <~~~ "~~~
[T [ALLOWABLE ARTIFICIAL TURF] SECTION 46.J6(EXI2) - 21 SQFT, | 125 SQFT. )

>

PLAN
LOT 3

LEGEND:
[ | ProroseD cuEsT PARKING

=
SIGHT TRIANGLE

THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROFPERTT OF GE ARCHITECTURE INC. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND ANYT POSSESSION, REFPRODUCTION OR OTHER USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GE ARCHITECTURE INC.

NOTES: DATE DRAWN BY
[T ] Lot 13, ¢ 5 conereTe RooF TILE
I DO NOT 8CALE DRAWINGS! s 2.16.23 GE/MJ
D] LOT 2 ¢ 4 METAL SEAM ROCE 2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS! o JOB NUMBER
3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING V] 202301 09
PROPOSED PAVER 8IDEWALK. CONDITIONS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT <
(MATCH CITY PAVER ¢ PATTERN) IF ANT DESCRIPANCY W/ DRAWINGS. -
(SEE GENERAL NOTES) &_0
DRIVEWAY PAVERS 4. ALL AREA CALCULATIONS ARE APPROX. S DRAWING NUMBER {'5
5. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD COORDINATE ALL w
[ ] rooL pEck ALL PROPOSED GRADE ELEVATIONS N (f§
W CIVIL DRAWINGS. o
o
o |
-




	Sheets and Views
	A1.00C


		2026-01-13T17:17:32-0500
	Gary P Eliopoulos




